



# Humber Teaching NHS Foundation Trust

## Freedom of Information Request **19 284**

**Our Reference:** FOI 19 284 / AA / PB  
**Name:**  
**Date:** 11<sup>th</sup> February 2020  
**Address:**

Dear

Further to your Freedom of Information Request, please find the Trust's response below:

How many staff do you currently employ to undertake RTT validation tasks?  
[Humber Teaching NHS Foundation Trust \(the "Trust"\) does not directly employ any staff to carry out RTT validation tasks.](#)

How many more permanent or temporary staff are expected to be needed over the next 12 months? (Clarity 31/01) In relation to staff needed to carry out RTT validation tasks.  
[N/A – see response to question 1 above](#)

How many open RTT pathways do you have currently?  
[As of 31/12/2019, the Trust had 8064 open RTT pathways.](#)

How many staff do you currently employ to undertake clinical coding validation tasks?  
[The Trust does not directly employ any staff to carry out clinical coding validation tasks.](#)

How many more permanent or temporary staff are expected to be needed over the next 12 months? (Clarity 31/01) In relation to staff needed to carry out clinical coding validation tasks.  
[The Trust annually procures remote Clinical Coding Services.](#)

Do you operate and utilise a live bed state system? [Yes](#)

Has your organisation implemented any centralised or 24 hour bed management process, or have an automatic electronic utilisation data capture solution.  
[Within the Trust, this is generated in real time from our clinical systems.](#)

If so, which processes or solutions are in use?  
[The Trust uses TPP SystemOne for physical health and DXC Lorenzo for Mental Health.](#)

What is the name, job title, and department contact email address of the primary decision maker for change control of the bed state process?



[www.humber.nhs.uk](http://www.humber.nhs.uk)



Caring, Learning and Growing



Bed Management within the Trust sits within the Operational Divisions. Final decisions on bed control would be escalated to the Chief Operating Officer, Lynn Parkinson

[HNF-TR.ContactUs@nhs.net](mailto:HNF-TR.ContactUs@nhs.net)

How many Urgent Care/Emergency Department staff have access to the spine lookup and validation service to verify demographics at the point of patient registration?

Humber Teaching NHS Foundation Trust does have an Emergency Department as we are a multi-specialty provider of mental health, primary care and community services. Our Electronic Patient Record is linked to the spine so all patients are validated on registration.

Kind regards,

Freedom of Information Team

**Humber Teaching NHS Foundation Trust**

Mary Seacole Building

Willerby Hill

Willerby

HU10 6ED

<https://www.humber.nhs.uk/about-our-trust/freedom-of-information-enquiry-form.htm>



[www.humber.nhs.uk](http://www.humber.nhs.uk)



Caring, Learning and Growing

